
HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2015 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

APPLICATIONS 2014 2015 % Change

New Applicants 9,973 12,198 22.3%
Readmits 558 1330 138.4%
Total Applicants 10,531 13,528 28.5%

Student Registrations 5,968 6,200 3.9%
% of Applicants Registered 56.7% 45.8% -19.1%

ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNT 2014 2015 % Change

Gettysburg Campus
   Full-Time Students 567 499 -12.0%
   Part-Time Students 1570 1567 -0.2%
Gettysburg Totals 2,137 2,066 -3.3%

Harrisburg Campus
   Full-Time Students 2,961 2,782 -6.0%
   Part-Time Students 5,894 5,733 -2.7%
Harrisburg Totals 8,855 8,515 -3.8%

Lancaster Campus
   Full-Time Students 1,282 1,035 -19.3%
   Part-Time Students 3,397 3,304 -2.7%
Lancaster Totals 4,679 4,339 -7.3%

Lebanon Campus
   Full-Time Students 372 362 -2.7%
   Part-Time Students 794 777 -2.1%
Lebanon Totals 1,166 1,139 -2.3%

York Campus
   Full-Time Students 954 838 -12.2%
   Part-Time Students 2439 2224 -8.8%
York Totals 3,393 3,062 -9.8%

COLLEGE-WIDE
   Full-Time Students 6,136 5,516 -10.1%
   Part-Time Students 14,094 13,605 -3.5%

TOTALS 20,230 19,121 -5.5%

FTE
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Gettysburg 567.0 845.8 1,412.8 499.0 821.4 1,320.4 -6.5%
Harrisburg 2,961.0 3,241.8 6,202.8 2,782.0 3,120.0 5,902.0 -4.8%
Lancaster 1,282.0 1,801.3 3,083.3 1,035.0 1,745.6 2,780.6 -9.8%
Lebanon 372.0 378.4 750.4 362.0 377.7 739.7 -1.4%
York 954.0 1,310.0 2,264.0 838.0 1,225.4 2,063.4 -8.9%
TOTALS 6,136.0 7,577.3 13,713.3 5,516.0 7,290.0 12,806.0 -6.6%

GENDER 2014 FT 2015 FT % CHANGE 2014 PT 2015 PT % CHANGE

Gettysburg
   Female 348 291 -16.4% 1,117 1,091 -2.3%
   Male 219 208 -5.0% 453 476 5.1%
Harrisburg

   Female 1,474 1,402 -4.9% 3,610 3,592 -0.5%
   Male 1,487 1,380 -7.2% 2,284 2,141 -6.3%
Lancaster

   Female 757 607 -19.8% 2,338 2,303 -1.5%
   Male 525 428 -18.5% 1,059 1,001 -5.5%
Lebanon

   Female 226 227 0.4% 520 512 -1.5%
   Male 146 135 -7.5% 274 265 -3.3%

2014 2015
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FALL 2015 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

GENDER (cont) 2014 FT 2015 FT % CHANGE 2014 PT 2015 PT % CHANGE
York

   Female 576 522 -9.4% 1,704 1,589 -6.7%
   Male 378 316 -16.4% 735 635 -13.6%

College-Wide
   Female 3,381 3,049 -9.8% 9,289 9,087 -2.2%
   Male 2,755 2,467 -10.5% 4,805 4,518 -6.0%

Females: 62.6% 63.5%
Males: 37.4% 36.5%

CLASSIFICATION 2014 FT 2015 FT % CHANGE 2014 PT 2015 PT % CHANGE

Gettysburg
   Freshmen 458 393 -14.2% 1,103 1,104 0.1%
   Sophomores 109 106 -2.8% 467 463 -0.9%

Harrisburg
   Freshmen 2,095 1,975 -5.7% 3,468 3,416 -1.5%
   Sophomores 866 807 -6.8% 2,426 2,317 -4.5%

Lancaster
   Freshmen 1,000 765 -23.5% 2,143 2,085 -2.7%
   Sophomores 282 270 -4.3% 1,254 1,219 -2.8%

Lebanon
   Freshmen 303 301 -0.7% 637 606 -4.9%
   Sophomores 69 61 -11.6% 157 171 8.9%

York
   Freshmen 755 683 -9.5% 1,613 1,460 -9.5%
   Sophomores 199 155 -22.1% 826 764 -7.5%

College-Wide
   Freshmen 4,611 4,117 -10.7% 8,964 8,671 -3.3%
   Sophomores 1,525 1,399 -8.3% 5,130 4,934 -3.8%

Freshmen: 12,788 66.9%
Sophomores: 6,333 33.1%

RACE/ETHNICITY*
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Gettysburg
   African American 17 58 75 16 43 59 -21.3%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 1 4 5 5 5 0.0%
   Asian 5 15 20 6 13 19 -5.0%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 1 0 1 1 1 2 100.0%
   Hispanic/Latino 52 113 165 42 113 155 -6.1%
   Non-Resident Alien 4 8 12 4 11 15 25.0%
   Two or more 6 31 37 11 29 40 8.1%
   Unknown 5 37 42 9 22 31 -26.2%
   White 476 1,304 1,780 410 1,330 1,740 -2.2%

Harrisburg
   African American 284 897 1,181 295 861 1,156 -2.1%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 10 22 32 7 28 35 9.4%
   Asian 136 209 345 139 223 362 4.9%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 7 15 22 7 13 20 -9.1%
   Hispanic/Latino 196 426 622 217 391 608 -2.3%
   Non-Resident Alien 116 96 212 127 75 202 -4.7%
   Two or more 88 155 243 87 163 250 2.9%
   Unknown 87 160 247 63 122 185 -25.1%
   White 2,037 3,914 5,951 1,840 3,857 5,697 -4.3%

2014 2015
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RACE/ETHNICITY*
FT PT Total FT PT Total % Change

Lancaster
   African American 76 330 406 78 305 383 -5.7%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 3 10 13 3 4 7 -46.2%
   Asian 47 135 182 33 131 164 -9.9%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 2 12 14 3 7 10 -28.6%
   Hispanic/Latino 195 522 717 172 504 676 -5.7%
   Non-Resident Alien 51 65 116 42 49 91 -21.6%
   Two or more 33 71 104 33 69 102 -1.9%
   Unknown 17 93 110 17 55 72 -34.5%
   White 858 2,159 3,017 654 2,180 2,834 -6.1%

Lebanon
   African American 21 42 63 19 49 68 7.9%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 0 3 3 1 5 6 100.0%
   Asian 8 11 19 8 10 18 -5.3%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 1 1 2 0 0 0 -100.0%
   Hispanic/Latino 53 108 161 62 108 170 5.6%
   Non-Resident Alien 2 5 7 1 7 8 14.3%
   Two or more 8 14 22 13 10 23 4.5%
   Unknown 11 27 38 9 11 20 -47.4%
   White 268 583 851 249 577 826 -2.9%

York
   African American 106 323 429 80 334 414 -3.5%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 3 11 14 3 6 9 -35.7%
   Asian 14 42 56 8 43 51 -8.9%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 1 3 4 0 3 3 -25.0%
   Hispanic/Latino 109 237 346 95 229 324 -6.4%
   Non-Resident Alien 14 17 31 17 17 34 9.7%
   Two or more 39 83 122 40 80 120 -1.6%
   Unknown 8 45 53 8 22 30 -43.4%
   White 660 1,678 2,338 587 1,490 2,077 -11.2%

COLLEGE-WIDE
   African American 504 1,650 2,154 488 1,592 2,080 -3.4%
   Am Indian/Alaskan 17 50 67 14 48 62 -7.5%
   Asian 210 412 622 194 420 614 -1.3%
   Hawaiian/Pacific Isl 12 31 43 11 24 35 -18.6%
   Hispanic 605 1,406 2,011 588 1,345 1,933 -3.9%
   Non-Resident Alien 187 191 378 191 159 350 -7.4%
   Two or more 174 354 528 184 351 535 1.3%
   Unknown 128 362 490 106 232 338 -31.0%
   White 4,299 9,638 13,937 3,740 9,434 13,174 -5.5%

* Race and ethnicity reported according to IPEDS reporting requirements

2014 2015
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2015 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

CURRICULUM DISTRIBUTION
2014 HC % of Total 2015 HC % of Total

Gettysburg
   Career 992 46.4% 916 44.3%
   Transfer 464 21.7% 458 22.2%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 330 15.4% 300 14.5%
   College in HS/Dual Enrl 351 16.4% 392 19.0%

Totals: 2,137 100.0% 2,066 100.0%
Harrisburg
   Career 4,764 53.8% 4,477 52.6%
   Transfer 2,468 27.9% 2,435 28.6%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 1,338 15.1% 1,259 14.8%
   College in HS/Dual Enrl 285 3.2% 344 4.0%

Totals: 8,855 100.0% 8,515 100.0%
Lancaster
   Career 2,215 47.3% 2,130 49.1%
   Transfer 1,241 26.5% 1,131 26.1%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 750 16.0% 604 13.9%
   College in HS/Dual Enrl 473 10.1% 474 10.9%

Totals: 4,679 100.0% 4,339 100.0%
Lebanon
   Career 476 40.8% 502 44.1%
   Transfer 273 23.4% 269 23.6%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 200 17.2% 183 16.1%
   College in HS/Dual Enrl 217 18.6% 185 16.2%

Totals: 1,166 100.0% 1,139 100.0%
York
   Career 1,766 52.0% 1,604 52.4%
   Transfer 1,022 30.1% 906 29.6%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 385 11.3% 402 13.1%
   College in HS/Dual Enrl 220 6.5% 150 4.9%

Totals: 3,393 100.0% 3,062 100.0%
COLLEGE-WIDE
   Career 10,213 50.5% 9,629 50.4%
   Transfer 5,468 27.0% 5,199 27.2%
   Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 3,003 14.8% 2,748 14.4%
   College in HS/Dual Enrl 1,546 7.6% 1,545 8.1%

Totals: 20,230 100.0% 19,121 100.0%
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2015 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

DAY-EVENING DISTRIBUTION

Total
Gettysburg # Classes # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total # of Total % of Total
     BHT 11 6 2.3% 4 1.5% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
     CHA 64 53 20.5% 9 3.5% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
     HC 33 30 11.6% 2 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.4%
     MS 83 63 24.3% 18 6.9% 2 0.8% 0 0.0%
     SOSC 58 45 17.4% 12 4.6% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%
     TECH 10 7 2.7% 2 0.8% 1 0.4% 0 0.0%

Totals: 259 204 78.8% 47 18.1% 7 2.7% 1 0.4%
Harrisburg
     AAEM 1 1 0.1% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     BHT 93 57 4.3% 29 2.2% 4 0.3% 3 0.2%
     CHA 309 241 18.4% 47 3.6% 12 0.9% 9 0.7%
     HC 157 133 10.1% 18 1.4% 5 0.4% 1 0.1%
     MS 320 246 18.8% 48 3.7% 26 2.0% 0 0.0%
     SOSC 233 182 13.9% 43 3.3% 5 0.4% 3 0.2%
     TECH 199 102 7.8% 66 5.0% 20 1.5% 11 0.8%

Totals: 1,312 962 73.3% 251 19.1% 72 5.5% 27 2.1%
International
     AAEM 8 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%

Totals: 8 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 100.0%
Lancaster
     BHT 24 15 2.6% 9 1.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     CHA 153 115 19.7% 28 4.8% 2 0.3% 8 1.4%
     HC 101 80 13.7% 16 2.7% 4 0.7% 1 0.2%
     MS 161 120 20.5% 33 5.7% 7 1.2% 1 0.2%
     SOSC 127 89 15.2% 34 5.8% 1 0.2% 3 0.5%
     TECH 18 8 1.4% 4 0.7% 6 1.0% 0 0.0%

Totals: 584 427 73.1% 124 21.2% 20 3.4% 13 2.2%
Lebanon
     BHT 9 3 2.0% 3 2.0% 3 2.0% 0 0.0%
     CHA 56 37 24.2% 11 7.2% 8 5.2% 0 0.0%
     HC 1 1 0.7% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     MS 41 25 16.3% 9 5.9% 7 4.6% 0 0.0%
     SOSC 40 26 17.0% 14 9.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     TECH 6 4 2.6% 1 0.7% 1 0.7% 0 0.0%

Totals: 153 96 62.7% 38 24.8% 19 12.4% 0 0.0%
York
     BHT 23 13 3.0% 10 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     CHA 125 96 22.0% 27 6.2% 0 0.0% 2 0.5%
     HC 24 14 3.2% 9 2.1% 1 0.2% 0 0.0%
     MS 134 99 22.7% 35 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
     SOSC 92 63 14.4% 28 6.4% 1 0.2% 0 0.0%
     TECH 38 23 5.3% 14 3.2% 0 0.0% 1 0.2%

Totals: 436 308 70.6% 123 28.2% 2 0.5% 3 0.7%

College-Wide
     AAEM 9 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 0.3%
     BHT 160 94 3.4% 55 2.0% 8 0.3% 3 0.1%
     CHA 707 542 19.7% 122 4.4% 24 0.9% 19 0.7%
     HC 316 258 9.4% 45 1.6% 10 0.4% 3 0.1%
     MS 739 553 20.1% 143 5.2% 42 1.5% 1 0.0%
     SOSC 550 405 14.7% 131 4.8% 8 0.3% 6 0.2%
     TECH 271 144 5.2% 87 3.2% 28 1.0% 12 0.4%

Totals: 2,752 1,997 72.5% 583 21.2% 120 4.4% 52 1.6%

Day Evening Blended By Arrangement
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2015 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

SPONSORING/NON SPONSORING/OUT OF STATE

% OF % OF
2014 FT 2014 PT TOTAL 2015 FT 2015 PT TOTAL

Gettysburg
   Sponsoring 26 39 3.0% 19 58 3.7%
   Adams County 287 830 52.3% 250 861 53.8%
   York County 123 368 23.0% 117 341 22.2%
   Non Sponsoring 125 318 20.7% 108 301 19.8%
   Out of State 6 15 1.0% 5 6 0.5%

Totals: 567 1,570 100.0% 499 1,567 100.0%

Harrisburg
   Sponsoring 2,155 4,224 72.0% 2,047 4,206 73.4%
   Non Sponsoring 769 1,552 26.2% 693 1,436 25.0%
   Out of State 37 118 1.8% 42 91 1.6%

Totals: 2,961 5,894 100.0% 2,782 5,733 100.0%

Lancaster
   Sponsoring 26 114 3.0% 11 89 2.3%
   Lancaster County 1,089 2,821 83.6% 875 2,696 82.3%
   Non Sponsoring 159 443 12.9% 140 494 14.6%
   Out of State 8 19 0.6% 9 25 0.8%

Totals: 1,282 3,397 100.0% 1,035 3,304 100.0%

Lebanon
   Sponsoring 6 16 1.9% 11 20 2.7%
   Lebanon County 335 682 87.2% 319 659 85.9%
   Non Sponsoring 30 94 10.6% 31 96 11.2%
   Out of State 1 2 0.3% 1 2 0.3%

Totals: 372 794 100.0% 362 777 100.0%

York
   Sponsoring 28 90 3.5% 24 82 3.5%
   York County 869 2,168 89.5% 761 1,969 89.2%
   Non Sponsoring 50 165 6.3% 50 155 6.7%
   Out of State 7 16 0.7% 3 18 0.7%

Totals: 954 2,439 100.0% 838 2,224 100.0%

COLLEGE WIDE
   Sponsoring 2,241 4,483 33.2% 2,112 4,455 34.3%
   Non Sponsoring 3,836 9,441 65.6% 3,344 9,008 64.6%
   Out of State 59 170 1.1% 60 142 1.1%

Totals: 6,136 14,094 100.0% 5,516 13,605 100.0%

RECENT GRADUATION TOTALS
2014 2015

Associate 1,995 1,887
Certificate 231 223

Diploma 113 115
Totals: 2,339 2,225
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2015 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT *

TRANSFER CAREER

Gettysburg Business Administration Nursing
Criminal Justice Business Mgmt - General
Early Childhood-Elem Ed Dental Hygiene
Psychology Business Studies

Harrisburg Business Administration Nursing
Biology Business Mgmt - General
Criminal Justice Dental Hygiene
Psychology Computer Information Systems

Lancaster Business Administration Nursing
Psychology Radiologic Technology College Based
Criminal Justice Business Mgmt - General
Early Childhood-Elem Ed Business Studies

Lebanon Business Administration Nursing
Criminal Justice Business Mgmt - General
Psychology Business Studies
Social Sciences Dental Hygiene

York Business Administration Nursing
Psychology Business Mgmt - General
Criminal Justice Human Services
Social Sciences Dental Hygiene

*General Studies/Academic Affairs and College In High School/Dual Enrollment not included

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment 7  10/29/2014



HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2015 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

APPLICATIONS

New Applicants
Continuing 
Readmits

Total:

GENDER
Female
Male

Total:

RACE
African American
Am Indian/Alaskan
Asian
Hawaiian/Pacific Isl
Hispanic
Non-Resident Alien
Two or more
Unknown
White

Total:

* Race and ethnicity reported according to IPEDS reporting requirements
Average Age = 27.9 years

SECTIONS, REGISTRATIONS, & CREDIT HOURS GENERATED BY VIRTUAL CAMPUS

By Division
     BHT
     CHA
     HC
     MS
     SOSC
     TECH

Totals:

HOME CAMPUS
Gettysburg
Harrisburg
Lancaster
Lebanon
York

Total:

HOME CAMPUS FOR STUDENTS ENROLLED ONLY IN VIRTUAL COURSES

Gettysburg
Harrisburg
Lancaster
Lebanon
York

Total:
38.5% of total Virtual students (2312/6007)

1,247
376

927
266
757

1,856

1,873

2,826

2,743

6,459
105 1,955 5,643
76 961 2,788

641

Appendix - Virtual Campus/Distance Education

Note:  All data in this section is duplicated, as these numbers are also included in the main totals for the students' 
home campuses.  This information is provided solely to give a profile of all students enrolled in the Virtual Campus.

1,132 18.8%
4,588 76.4%
287 4.8%

Total
4,151

6,007 100.0%

PT

# Students % of Total

51

533

138
159

1,110

4 20
130 403

16

6

4,587
1,738

FT
446

870

1,028

87

4,269 6,007

55 95 150
38 21

320
110
271

1,738

1,293 3,294

# Sections # Registrations Credits Generated

140 2,202

59

24 48 72

9,979 29,472

3,094
FT

1,057

1,738
681

5,092

PT Total

4,269 6,007

1,175

167

6,007

FT PT Total

137 296 433

97 1,623
8,738

32 412 752

613

191

4,269

344

456

247

155

2,312
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HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2015 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

TOP FIVE COUNTIES OF RESIDENCE

County

York
Lancaster
Dauphin
Cumberland
Lebanon

TOP FIVE SCHOOL DISTRICTS OF RESIDENCE BY CAMPUS

Campus School District
Gettysburg Gettysburg SD

Chambersburg Area SD
Conewago Valley SD
Southwestern SD
Littlestown Area SD

Harrisburg Central Dauphin SD
     Harrisburg SD

West Shore SD
Cumberland Valley SD
Carlisle SD

Lancaster Lancaster SD
Hempfield SD
Ephrata SD
Manheim Township SD
Conestoga Valley SD

Lebanon Lebanon SD
Cornwall Lebanon SD
Northern Lebanon SD
Palmyra SD
Eastern Lebanon SD

York York City SD
Dallastown Area SD
Red Lion Area SD
Central York SD
Spring Grove Area SD

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT

Transfer # Enrolled Career # Enrolled
Business Administration 475 RN Nursing 1,084
Psychology 173 Business Management 303
Criminal Justice 135 Business Studies 179
Social Sciences 134 Computer Information Systems 136

General Studies - 721

211
201

74

38

Appendix - Virtual Campus/Distance Education (cont)

430

# Enrolled
80
70
65
52
44

359

898
1,065

198
141

62

84

208
101
75

30

41

71

75

92

118
93

87

1,170
1,371

# Enrolled
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